
Declaration of Compliance (DoC) for food contact materials (FCM).
All FCM in Denmark must be accompanied by a DoC.
This template for DoC has been prepared by Hørkram Foodservice and covers finished FCM.
The template must be filled in by Hørkram’s supplier of FCM.
Documentation for all matters stated in this document must be able to be submitted on request.

Hørkrams item number:                                                       (To be filled in by Hørkram).
This document is filled in for each individual delivered item. If a DoC has not been completed for each item, Annex 1 
must be completed.

Date of declaration: 
It is the supplier’s responsibility to update the declaration when changes occur that are relevant to the finished FCM or 
at least every two years.

Supplier’s item number:  Name of FCM: 

Description:  (lid, coffee pot, bowl, etc.)

What type of FCM is this (tick below):
  Paper and board 
  Plastic and recycled plastic 
  Foil of cellulose regenerates
  Ceramic and enameled objects, porcelain and faience as well as glassware
  Metal
  Other type; specify the type: 

 Is it a combination of materials specify which types: 

What types of food is the product intended to come into contact with: 

Are there restrictions on the use of the product? 

Instructions for proper use: 

Instructions for proper storage: 

Name and address of Hørkram’s supplier of FCM, who fills out this DoC.

Page 1 of 4



All FCM: 
The points below are confirmed by marking in the box on the left.

  The product is in accordance with EU Regulations 1935/2004/EC1 and 2023/2006/EC2 and the Danish Executive 
Order no. 681 of 25/05/20203 on food contact materials and on penal provisions for violation of related EU acts.

  Specify specifications for the use of the material or object, e.g.:  
 1. Time and temperature during processing and storage in contact with the food:
 

 

 2. Test information used to establish that the material or article complies with applicable requirements.  
 

 

  Specify other specifications, e.g. whether the product is suitable for use in a freezer, dishwasher, oven, microwave, 
etc.

 

 

  The product contains dual use additives (additives subject to food-related restriction). Contamination of food addi-
tives is covered by the general requirements of Regulation 1935/2004. If the product contains dual use additives, 
the supplier must state on request the quantity transferred to the food.

In addition, the product meets the conditions filled out below.
The points below are confirmed by marking in the box on the left.

Paper and board:
  The product is produced without the use of per- and polyfluorinated alkylated substances (PFAS).   
  If PFAS has been used in the production of the product, a functional barrier has been used, thus avoiding migration 

of the substances to the food. It must be possible to document this on request.

1 Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come 
into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, as amended.
2 Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food, as amended.
3 Executive Order no. 681 of 25/05/2020 on food contact materials and on penal provisions for infringement of related EU acts, as amended.

Page 2 of 4



Plastic and recycled plastic:
  The product complies with EU Regulation 10/2011 / EC4.
  The product contains a functional plastic barrier. If a functional barrier is used in a multilayer material or a multi-

layer article, it is confirmed that the material or article meets the requirements of Article 13, no. 2, 3 and 4, or 
Article 14, no. 2 and 3 of Regulation (EC) No 10/2011.

  The product contains substances with specific restrictions. The supplier must have adequate information on the 
substances or their degradation products used, for which restrictions and / or specifications are laid down in 
 Annexes I and II to Regulation (EC) No 10/2011.  

  The product contains fillers which are included in the positive list in Regulation 10/2011.
  The product is made from recycled plastic. In this case, the product complies with EU Regulation 282/2008 / EC5.

Foil of cellulose regenerates
  The product is made of foils of cellulose regenerates, as referred to in § 2, no. 1, letter c, in the Danish Executive 

Order no. 681 of 25/05/2020 on food contact materials and is in accordance with EU Regulation 10/2011 / EC.

Ceramic and enameled objects, porcelain and faience as well as glassware
  The product is manufactured in accordance with Council Directive 84/500/EEC6 and complies with the following 

limits:

4 Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as 
amended.
5 Commission Regulation (EC) No 282/2008 of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with 
foods and amending Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006, as amended.
6 COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 84/500/EEC of 15 October 1984 on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to ceramic articles 
intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, as amended.

Classification:

Category 1:
Articles which cannot be filled and articles 
which can be filled, the internal depth of 
which, measured from the lowest point to 
the horizontal plane passing through the 
upper rim, does not exceed 25 mm.

Category 2:
All other articles which can be filled.

Category 3:
Cooking ware; packaging and storage  
vessels having a capacity of more than  
three litres.

Cd

0,07 mg/dm2

0,3 mg/l

0,1 mg/l

Pb

0,8 mg/dm2

4,0 mg/l

1,5 mg/l

Page 3 of 4



Metal
  Varnishes and surface treatment agents manufactured with bisphenol A comply with the requirements of Regula-

tion 2018/2137 and Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended for contact with food.

Additional information

The declaration has been prepared by Hørkram’s supplier and is considered to be true at the time of issue. The 
 Declaration of Compliance is indicative and valid for the product when used under normal and foreseeable conditions 
in accordance with the mentioned indicative contact, temperature, and time limits.

Filled in by (function, name, signature):

Annex 1:

7 Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/213 of 12 February 2018 on the use of bisphenol A in varnishes and coatings intended to come into 
 contact with food and amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as regards the use of that substance in plastic food contact materials as 
 amended.

Supplier’s  Supplier’s name  Type of FCM written  Hørkram’s item number 
item number: of product: without abbreviations: (to be filled in by Hørkram):

Aarhus · Torshøjvej 59 · DK-8362 Hørning
Tel. +45 86 92 72 00

Sorø · Centervej 1 · DK-4180 Sorø
Tel. +45 57 87 04 00

CVR nr.: 85500716
www.hoka.dk

Page 4 of 4


	Text1: 
	Text3: GSW Gäns Stahlwaren GmbHGewerbegebiet Kirchgass 2D-55595 SpabrückenMrs Astrid Thuillier
	Text4: Please see annex 1
	Text5: Cast iron items orange and grey shadow
	Text6: Round pot, roaster, mini roaster, stew pot, fry pan, rectangular roaster
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	Check Box9: Off
	Check Box10: Off
	Check Box11: Off
	Check Box12: Ja
	Text13: Cast iron
	Text14: no
	Text15: all food
	Text16: Only use wooden or plastic spatula for turning food. Never cut food inside the cookware. Do not clean in the dishwasher. Do not use abrasive cleaning agents. Always use oven gloves or serving aids to touch the hot handles. Never slice the food in the cookware. To avoid scratches at all, do not move the cookware on the hob.
	Text17: Before first use, rinse thoroughly by using water with a little washing-up liquid and dry carefully afterwards. Grease the inside of the items with a little fat or oil. After use, clean as soon as possible with hot water and, if necessary, with a little mild washing-up liquid and a soft sponge. Please do not forget to grease the dish with a little fat or oil after use.
	Text18: Avoid placing the item in a humid location to avoid signs of rust on the handles and items.
	Dato71_af_date: April 08th, 2022
	Check Box19: Ja
	Check Box20: Ja
	Text21: The best cooking results will be archivied with low or moderate heat. If higher temperatures are necessary, the dish should be heated gently on low temperature first.Do not heat empty dishes.
	Text22: LFGB test
	Check Box23: Ja
	Text24: Suitable for electric cooking plate, gas, glas ceramic induction and oven till 240°C.Cast iron items are extremely well suitable for the oven.
	Check Box25: Off
	Check Box26: Off
	Check Box27: Off
	Check Box28: Off
	Check Box29: Off
	Check Box30: Off
	Check Box31: Off
	Check Box32: Off
	Check Box33: Off
	Check Box34: Off
	Check Box35: Off
	Text36: 
	Text38: 717243
	Text39: Round pot 24 cm orange shadow
	Text40: Cast iron
	Text41: 16144606
	Text42: 716420
	Text43: Oval roaster 33 cm orange shadow
	Text44: Cast iron
	Text45: 16130470
	Text46: 716307
	Text47: Stew pot 30 cm orange shadow
	Text48: Cast iron
	Text49: 16144460
	Text50: 716314
	Text51: Fry pan 26 cm orange shadow
	Text52: Cast iron
	Text53: 16144569
	Text54: 716345
	Text55: Round pot 24 cm grey shadow
	Text56: Cast iron
	Text57: 16144583
	Text58: 716338
	Text59: Oval roaster 33 cm grey shadow
	Text60: Cast iron
	Text61: 16144378
	Text62: 716321
	Text63: Stew pot 30 cm grey shadow
	Text64: Cast iron
	Text65: 16144484
	Text66: 716352
	Text67: Fry pan 26 cm grey shadow
	Text68: Cast iron
	Text69: 16144514
	Text70: 718363
	Text71: Rectangular roaster approx. 28,5 cm orange shadow
	Text72: Cast iron
	Text73: 16360525
	Text74: 718332
	Text75: Mini round roaster 10 cm orange shadow
	Text76: Cast iron
	Text77: 16360365
	Text78: 718349
	Text79: Mini round roaster 14 cm orange shadow
	Text80: Cast iron
	Text81: 16360389
	Text82: 718356
	Text83: Mini oval roaster 12 cm orange shadow
	Text84: Cast iron
	Text85: 16360457
	Text86: 
	Text87: 
	Text88: 
	Text89: 
	Text90: 
	Text91: 
	Text92: 
	Text93: 
	Text94: 
	Text95: 
	Text96: 
	Text97: 
	Text98: 
	Text99: 
	Text100: 
	Text101: 
	Text102: 
	Text103: 
	Text104: 
	Text105: 
	Text106: 
	Text107: 
	Text108: 
	Text109: 
	Text110: 
	Text111: 
	Text112: 
	Text113: 
	Text37: Administrator, Astrid Thuillier 


